

September 2, 2015

Sportsman's Warehouse Holdings, Inc. Announces Participation in the 22nd Annual Goldman Sachs Global Retailing Conference

MIDVALE, Utah, Sept. 2, 2015 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Sportsman's Warehouse Holdings, Inc. ("Sportsman's" or the "Company") (Nasdaq:SPWH) today announced its participation at the 22nd Annual Goldman Sachs Global Retailing Conference, held at the Plaza Hotel in New York City. John Schaefer, President and Chief Executive Officer, and Kevan Talbot, Chief Financial Offer, are currently scheduled to present on Wednesday, September 9, 2015 at 1:40 p.m. Eastern Time.

The presentation will be webcast live at http://investors.sportsmanswarehouse.com/. An archived replay will be available two hours after the conclusion of the live event.

About Sportsman's Warehouse Holdings, Inc.

Sportsman's Warehouse is a high-growth outdoor sporting goods retailer focused on meeting the everyday needs of the seasoned outdoor veteran, the first-time participant and every enthusiast in between. Our mission is to provide a one-stop shopping experience that equips our customers with the right hunting, shooting, fishing and camping gear to maximize their enjoyment of the outdoors.

For press releases and certain additional information about the Company, visit the Investor Relations section of the Company's website at www.sportsmanswarehouse.com.

CONTACT: Investor Contact:

ICR, Inc.

Farah Soi/Rachel Schacter

(203) 682-8200

investors@sportsmanswarehouse.com



Source: Sportsman's Warehouse Holdings, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media